Designers and Manufacturers of Hydraulic and Pneumatic Equipment
SC HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
1130 Columbia Street - Brea, California 92821 - USA • Phone (714) 257-4800 - Fax (714) 257-4810
AB/ABD
AIR BOOSTERS
& SYSTEMS B
O
O

SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
                                        Prefix(3)             1                     2                  3      Table Reference
Example #1 Booster Only Selection
AB - M202 - 4
AB Series Single Stage
   M202 Remote Pilot
          4:1 Ratio
  AB - M202  - 4
Example #2 Booster System Selection
S10320 - ABD-M205 - 5
Air Booster System (Add for Systems Only
      ABD Double Acting Booster
       M205 Cooling Jacket, Remote Pilot
                                           5:1 Ratio
S10320 - ABD - M205 - 5
TABLE 1 (1)  Gas Booster Series
 AB     Single Stage
ABD Single Stage Double Acting
TABLE 2   Modification
   Blank       No Modification
M200       Refrigerant Recovery (2)
M201 No Inlet/outlet Plumbing (2)
M202 Remote Pilot
M203  No Inlet/outlet Plumbing,
   Remote Pilot (2)
M204  Cooling Jacket (2)
M205  Cooling Jacket, Remote Pilot (2)
M206  Cooling Jacket, No Inlet/Outlet
   Plumbing (2)
M207  Cooling Jacket, No Inlet/Outlet
Plumbing, Remote Pilot (2)
 TABLE 3     Pressure Ratio
  2 AB, ABD
            2S      ABD
  4 AB
  5 ABD
  7 AB
10320  -                 -                   -
   Notes:
1. Do not fill gap on a two digit description.
2. Available on ABD-5 only.
3. Use prefix for systems only.
SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States